hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein) and further referred to as the “Property.”

Section Two

Fair-Market Value
On July 15, 2023, a Land Appraisal Report was completed for the Property by a General Appraiser certified by the

State of Ohio. This Land Appraisal Report concluded that the Fair Market Value of the Property is Fifteen Thousand dollars
and no cents ($15,000.00).  SELLER paid One Thousand dollars and no cents ($1,000.00) for this appraisal.

Section Three

Purchase Price; Terms of Payment
The Parties have agreed that the purchase price for the Property shall be the Fair Market Value of the Property

along with the cost of the appraisal. Therefore, the total purchase price is Sixteen Thousand dollars and no cents
($16,000.00), which will be paid in one installment at Closing.

Section Four

Zoning and Taxes
PURCHASERS shall acquire the property subject to zoning, restrictions of record, easements and Ordinances of

the City of Berea, and all taxes and assessments not yet due and payable.